# LZ100/61505

(Re	questor's Name)	<u></u>
(Ad	dress)	
(Ad	dress)	
(Cit	y/State/Zip/Phon	e #)
PICK-UP	☐ WAIT	MAIL
(Bu	siness Entity Nar	me)
(Do	cument Number)	
Certified Copies	_ Certificates	s of Status
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:	
	Office Llee On	1



400360500584

03/10/21--01010--029 | \*\*150.00

February 2, 2021

New Filing Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

Re: Richard Bennett of Orlando, Inc. Conversion to LLC: Doc # 571549

Dear Sir or Madam:

Richard Bennett of Orlando, Inc. (Doc #571549) wishes to convert from a Florida corporation to a Florida limited liability company. Please find enclosed the following documents required to complete the conversion:

- Cover Letter
- Articles of Conversion (including \$25 filing fee and the Plan of Conversion)
- Articles of Organization (including \$125 filing fee)

Please do not hesitate to contact me at (615) 771-1122 if you require further information.

Sincerely,

Mark Metzgar

Enclosures:

Cover Letter

Articles of Conversion Articles of Organization

--2021-HAR-I-0-PM-2:-08-

## **COVER LETTER**

TO: New Filing Section Division of Corporations			
SUBJECT: Richard Bennett of Orlando, LLC.			
(Name of Res	ulting Florida Limited Con	npany)	_
The enclosed Articles of Conversion, Article Business Entity" into a "Florida Limited Li	ability Company" in a		
Please return all correspondence concerning	g tins matter to.		
Mark Metzgar			
(Contact Person)			
Tom James Company			
(Firm/Company)	<del></del>		
263 Scaboard Lane			
(Address)	<del></del> -		
Franklin, TN 37067			
(City, State and Zip Code)	<del></del>		
m.metzgar@tomjames.com			
E-mail Address: (to be used for future annual re	port notifications)		
For further information concerning this ma	tter, please call:		
Paul Burris	at (615 ) 309-2	2348	
(Name of Contact Person)	(Area Code) (Day	ytime Telephone Number)	_
Enclosed is a check for the following amou dollars and drawn on a bank located in the		sed by this office must	be payable in US
S150.00 Filing Fees (\$25 for Conversion & \$125 for Articles of Organization)	□\$180.00 Filing Fees and Certified Copy	☐\$185.00 Filing Fees, Certified Copy, and Certificate of Status	2021
STREET ADDRESS: New Filing Section Division of Corporations Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301	MAILING A New Filing S Division of C P. O. Box 63 Tallahassee,	Section Corporations 27	0021-144R-1-0-PH-2: 08

| |NHS11 (7/17)

#### **Articles of Conversion**

For

### "Other Business Entity"

Into

#### Florida Limited Liability Company

The Articles of Conversion and attached Articles of Organization are submitted to convert the following "Other Business Entity" into a Florida Limited Liability Company in accordance with s.605.1045, Florida Statutes. 1. The name of the "Other Business Entity" immediately prior to the filing of the Articles of Conversion is: Richard Bennett of Orlando, Inc. (Enter Name of Other Business Entity) Corporation 2. The "Other Business Entity" is a \_ (Enter entity type. Example: corporation, limited partnership, general partnership, common law or business trust, etc.) First organized, formed or incorporated under the laws of \_\_\_\_ (Enter state, or if a non-U.S. entity, the name of the country) May 9, 1978 on (date of organization, formation or incorporation) 3. The name of the Florida Limited Liability Company as set forth in the attached Articles of Organization: Richard Bennett of Orlando, LLC. (Enter Name of Florida Limited Liability Company) 4. If not effective on the date of filing, enter the effective date: (The effective date: Cannot be prior to date of receipt or filed date nor more than 90 calendar days after the date this document is filed by the Florida Department of State.) Note: If the date inserted in this block does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed as the document's effective date on the Department of State's records. 5. The plan of conversion has been approved in accordance with all applicable statutes. 6. The "Converted or Other Business Entity" has agreed to pay any members having appraisal rights the amount to which such members are entitled under ss. 605.1006 and 605.1061-605.1072, F.S.

571549

Certified Copy:

Certificate of Status:

\$30.00 (Optional)

\$5.00 (Optional)

2021 R. R. 10 P. R. 1202

# ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ARTICLE I - Name:		
The name of the Limited Liability Company is:		·
The manufacture distribution of the distributi		
·		,
Richard Bennett of Orlando, LLC.	O T T C N - WT T C M	_
(Must contain the words "Limited Liability	Company, "L.E.C.," of "LLC.")	
ARTICLE II - Address:		ļ
The mailing address and street address of the pri	ncipal office of the Limited Liability	y Company is:
Principal Office Address:	Mailing Address:	
263 Seaboard Lane	263 Seaboard Lane	
Franklin, TN 37067	Franklin, TN 37067	
ARTICLE III - Registered Agent, Registered (The Limited Liability Company cannot serve as its own Register		
business entity with an active Florida registration.)	red Agent. For most designate an individual of	·
The name and the Florida street address of the re	mistered agent are:	
The hand and the Florida street address of the re	gistored agent are.	
Corporation Service Company		·
Name	•	
	•	
1201 Hays Street	Dow NOT contable)	
Florida street address (P.O.	Box NOT acceptable)	
Tallahassee	FL 32301	
	Zip	· I
		·
Having been named as registered agent and to		
liability company at the place designated in the		
registered agent and agree to act in this capacit statutes relating to the proper and complete pe		
accept the obligations of my position as regi		
decept the congunities of my position as reg.	\ /	Zr 005, 7.5
( lh , , A 1)	<i>! .                                   </i>	•
LI MILATA		
Registered Agent's Signe	íture (REQUIRED)	
`	, <del>"1</del>	
(CONTINU	TED)	021
(COMITAC	, and the second	그렇 .

<u>Title:</u>	Name and Address:		
"AMBR" = Authorized Member			
"MGR" = Manager AMBR	Tom James Company		
	263 Seaboard Lane		
	Franklin, TN 37067		
	1021 H.IR		
	#. A		
(Use attachment if necessary)			
	2:-0:		
ICLE V: Other provisions, if any.	*		
ive on 02/28/2021			
<u>REQUIRED</u> SIGNATURE:			
This document is executed in accordance	an authorized representative of a member e with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes. I am aware the iment to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felo		
Mark Metzgar			
Ty	vped or printed name of signee		